USATF National Club Cross Country Championships
Golden Gate Park -San Francisco, Ca
Results at RecordTiming.com
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FEMALE AGE GROUP: 40 - 44

1 1 Sonja Friend-Uhl 44 Atlanta Track Club-A 21:59
2 2 Janet McDevitt 42 Club Northwest-A 22:06
3 4 Betsy Russakoff 41 Impala Racing Team-A 22:21
4 5 Jennifer St Jean 41 Westchester Track Club 22:25
5 6 Holly Ortlund 42 Atlanta Track Club-A 22:28
6 9 Holly Mcllvaine 43 Club Northwest-A 22:39
7 10 Grace Padilla 44 So Cal Roadrunners 22:48
8 11 Heather Webster 41 Genesee Valley Harriers-A 22:58
9 12 Nancy Ellis 41 23:03
10 18 Irma Dennard 44 Atlanta Track Club-A 23:39
11 19 Elizabeth Goya 40 Impala Racing Team-A 23:45
12 20 Colleen Mcgurk 44 CPTC New Balance-A 23:50
13 22 Alanna Bernacchi 40 Phoenix Free Soles 23:55
14 23 Liz Gottlieb 40 Impala Racing Team-A 23:55
15 25 Sasha Blum 42 Impala Racing Team-A 23:58
16 27 Melissa Senall 43 Genesee Valley Harriers-A 24:01
17 29 Pilar Meltz 40 Wolfpack Running Club-A 24:12
18 31 Jennifer Seibel 42 Team Red Lizard-A 24:13
19 37 Wakenda Tyler 40 Genesee Valley Harriers-A 24:18

20 40 Erika Duthiers 42 Genesee Valley Harriers-A 24:24
21 43 Kathy Wiegand 41 Atlanta Track Club-A 24:29
22 51 Rye Palen 41 Mountain West Track Club-A  24:42
23 54 Diane Cummins 41 Mountain West Track Club 24:47
24 57 Meredith Bazemore 40 Bull City Track Club-A 24:50
25 58 Monica Zhuang 42 Pamakids 24:51
26 59 Meaghan Ridgway 42 Kansas City Smoke 24:51



27 62 Dawn Wilcox 42 Shore Athletic Club-A 24:56
28 64 Amy Kvilhaug 41 CPTC New Balance-A 25:06
29 74 Susan Armenta 42 ARC Run Club 25:29
30 80 Alexandra Newman 43 Impala Racing Team-B 25:42
31 85 Amy Strickling 43 Tamalpa Runners, Inc.-A 25:47
32 87 Heather Johnson 44 Pamakids-A 25:49
33 88 Julie Markley 41 Team Red Lizard-A 25:49
34 95 Christy Bonstelle 44 West Valley Track Club-A 26:07
35 101 Jenniffer Patenge 42 So Cal Track Club 26:14
36 107 Kimberly Gittines 44 Shore Athletic Club-A 26:28

37 112 Kerry Hanlon

38 120 Lucina Lara

39 123 Lora Maes

40 128 Kristin Metcalf
41 132 Kathleen Helmer
42 156 Dalila Rodriguez
43 177 Mona Leon

44 237 Susan Kelleher
45 246 Aide Villalobos
46 259 Jennifer Jimenez
47 271 Angela Heung

48 278 Kathleen Wheeler

49 380 Estelle Gonzalez
50 424 Ilwona Boruch

43 Empire RC of Sonoma County-A 26:39
44 Wolfpack Running Club-A 26:57

43 Impala Racing Team-B 27:03
42 Qiselle Running Club-A 27:19
42 Tamalpa Runners, Inc.-A 27:30
44 West Valley J&S-A 28:30

40 Wolfpack Running Club-A 29:20
41 Empire RC of Sonoma County-A 32:18

41 Guerilla Running 32:40
43 Pamakids-A 33:19
44 Trkac Racing Team-A 34:14
44 Syracuse Track Club 34:39
44 River City Rebels-A 40:17

41 Greater Springfield Harriers-A  45:47

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 45 - 49

3 Chris Kimbrough
7 Gwen Lapham
13 Tania Fischer
14 Jenny Newton
15 Sarah Lesko
21 Nancy Kaiser
24 Nancy Thomas
32 Sonya Wilkerson
33 Sandra Selby
34 Sally Bergesen
35 Janicka Umile

46 Team Red Lizard-A 22:15
45 Club Northwest-A 22:28
49 The Janes Elite Racing-A 23:13
45 Mountain West Track Club-A 23:28

46 Oiselle Running Club-A 23:35
45 Bull City Track Club-A 23:52
46 Impala Racing Team-A 23:57
46 Team Red Lizard-A 24:15
45 Eastside Runners 24:15
47 Oiselle Running Club-A 24:15

47 Mountain West Track Club-A 24:16



12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

41 Valerie Banks

45 Kirsten Leetch

48 Christine Olen

49 Chris Gentile

60 Caren Mangarelli
66 Beth Freedman

67 Patti Shore

70 Beth Ellickson

72 Kerry May

77 Audra Naujokas-Knapp
79 Rae Whitten

83 Mary Lynch

86 Deborah Fletcher
90 Angela Longworth
91 Jill Vollweiler

93 Verity Breen

47 Team Red Lizard-A
49 The Janes Elite Racing-A

47 Boise River Running Club-A

45 The Janes Elite Racing-A
45 Bull City Track Club-A
47 Tamalpa Runners, Inc.-A
49 Tamalpa Runners, Inc.-A
48

46 Cal Coast Track Club-A
46 Genesee Valley Harriers-A
49 River City Rebels-A

49 Cal Coast Track Club-A
45 Club Northwest-A

48 Impala Racing Team-B
47 So Cal Track Club

49 Tamalpa Runners, Inc.

98 Stephanie Vannicola Magsana 49 Wolfpack Running Club-A

99 Jill Baker

30 109 Sandi Kaspszyk
31 115 Ani Go

32 122 Ellen Wallace

33 139 Christine Reaser
34 146 Tatiana Salazar
35 148 Colleen Daggs
36 162 Michelle Holmes
37 168 Danielle Hashem
38 181 Karen Narus

39 182 Malinda Walker
40 207 Shiobbean Archey
41 208 Michelle Ladcani
42 225 Livia Peras

43 230 Diana Keyes

44 270 Julia Holt

45 288 Amy Sonstein

47 Impala Racing Team-B

49 Adidas Garden State TC
47 CPTC New Balance-A

48 West Valley Track Club-A
49 So Cal Track Club

46 Guerilla Running

46 Genesee Valley Harriers-B
45 Impala Racing Team-C

45 Pamakids-A

47 Boise River Running Club-A

46 Pamakids-A

24:29
24:33
24:36
24:38
24:53
25:14
25:15
25:17
25:24
25:34
25:36
25:46
25:49
25:54
25:54
26:04
26:13
26:13
26:32
26:45
27:02
27:57
28:16
28:17
28:37
28:58
29:48
29:49

48 Greater Springfield Harriers-A 31:14

47 Wolfpack Running Club-A
49 Santa Cruz Track Club-A
46 Cal Coast Track Club-B
49 Cal Coast Track Club-B
46 Pamakids-A

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 50 - 54

1

8 Marisa Sutera Strange

52 Athena Track Club-A

31:17
31:49
32:05
34:13
35:11

22:37



16 Noelle Green

17 Liisa Miller

26 Joan Mabe

30 Eileen Brennan-Erler
38 Kathleen Hayden
39 Mary Thane

42 Pam Runquist

46 Rosanna Gutierrez
47 Laura Stuart

50 Makie Ohler

56 Alyssa Tower

61 Lisbet Sunshine
63 Polly St Geme
65 Kathy Herzog

68 Amanda King

69 Shannon Teslow
71 Carla Kehoe

73 Robin Lorenzo
75 Judy Stobbe

78 Susan Mayo

81 Kelle Taylor

82 Barbara Jung

89 Eileen White

25 92 Dawn King

26 100 Jeanine Holmlund
27 102 Kris Huff

28 105 Karen Steen

29 110 Karen Jeffers

30 113 Dana Blum

31 114 Allison Orofino
32 117 Fiona Mccusker
33 119 Betsy Stewart

34 121 Louise Stephens
35 124 Laurie Porter

36 125 Mary Swan

37 126 Meghan Ling

38 127 Susan Pearsall

39 130 Sandra Gregorich
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51 Athletics Boulder-A

50 Santa Cruz Track Club-A
53 Bull City Track Club-A
54 Impala Racing Team-A

50 Genesee Valley Harriers-A
52 Mountain West Track Club-A

52 Golden Valley Harriers-A
52 West Valley J&S-A

50 San Diego Track Club-A
53 Trkac Racing Team-A
53 Club Northwest-A

51 Impala Racing Team-A
51 The Janes Elite Racing-A
50 Tamalpa Runners, Inc.-A
54 Liberty Athletic Club-A
51 The Janes Elite Racing-A
52 River City Rebels-A

51 Genesee Valley Harriers-A

50 CPTC New Balance-A

53 Boise River Running Club-A

52 The Janes Elite Racing-A
51 Lake Merritt JSRT-A

52 Lake Merritt JSRT-A

51 Athletics Boulder-A

51 Lake Merritt JSRT-A

51 Atlanta Track Club-A

51 Club Northwest-A

52 River City Rebels-A

52 Impala Racing Team-B
54 River City Rebels-A

51 Pamakids-A

52 Athena Track Club-A

50 Pamakids-A

54 Club Northwest-A

54 Athena Track Club-A

50 San Diego Track Club-A
50 CPTC New Balance-A
53 The Finger Lakes RC-A

23:36
23:37
23:58
24:13
24:18
24:23
24:29
24:33
24:34
24:40
24:50
24:55
25:03
25:11
25:16
25:16
25:18
25:27
25:29
25:34
25:43
25:44
25:51
25:55
26:14
26:14
26:18
26:33
26:40
26:42
26:53
26:56
27:00
27:03
27:04
27:07
27:11
27:21



40 133 Carol Bischoff
41 136 Sinead Thornton
42 137 Deanna Rossini
43 138 Lori Wray

44 140 Mary Vidovich

51 Genesee Valley Harriers-A
51 San Diego Track Club-A

27:40
27:53

50 Empire RC of Sonoma County-A 27:53

51 River City Rebels-A
51 Tamalpa Runners, Inc.-A

27:56
2757

45 143 Carmel Papworth-Barnum 50 Empire RC of Sonoma County-A 28:08

46 144 Bonnie Lindblom
47 150 Jill Gordon

48 152 Jennifer Redmond
49 153 Andrea Kirsch

50 155 Wanda Toro

51 157 Angie Hart

52 158 Noreene Matsuda
53 160 Barbara Chandler
54 165 Janice Riedel

55 170 Ramona Young

56 172 Christina Applegate
57 178 Kristina Sepetys

58 179 Vicky Bray - Johnson
59 189 Shahdokht Reeder
60 195 Gail Geiger

61 196 Kathy Pietak

62 201 Susan Kreusch

63 211 Megan Nguyen

64 213 Kathleen Bortolussi
65 220 Lucy Cheng

66 227 Linda Lowder

67 229 Jaye Morris

68 235 Julie Nye

69 240 Carolyn Hill

70 248 Jodi Thirtyacre

71 314 Rachel Vinkey

52 Genesee Valley Harriers-A
52 Genesee Valley Harriers-B
53 Impala Racing Team-B

52 Golden Valley Harriers-A
53

50 Golden Valley Harriers-A
51 Cal Coast Track Club-A
52 Atlanta Track Club-A

52 San Diego Track Club-A
50 Santa Cruz Track Club-A
52 Impala Racing Team-B

53 Lake Merritt JSRT-B

54

53 Liberty Athletic Club-A
52 Genesee Valley Harriers-B
54 Trkac Racing Team-A

52 Tamalpa Runners, Inc.-A
54 Pamakids-A

51 Santa Cruz Track Club-A
50 Pamakids-A

50 Cal Coast Track Club-B
51 San Diego Track Club-B
53 Lake Merritt JSRT-B

53 Shore Athletic Club-A

51 Pamakids-A

50 Lake Merritt JSRT-B

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 55 - 59

1 28 Carmen Ayala-Troncoso 56 Team Rogue

2 36 Laura Bruess
3 44 Delcia Litt

55 Athletics Boulder-A
57 Athletics Boulder-A

28:12
28:17
28:20
28:24
28:29
28:32
28:34
28:36
28:47
29:03
29:04
29:27
29:41
30:18
30:37
30:39
30:57
31:24
31:25
31:44
31:58
31:58
32:12
32:27
32:46
36:21

24:04
24:18
24:30
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52 Mary Sweeney

53 Joannie Siegler

76 Diana Fitzpatrick
94 Sarah Tabbutt

96 Kelly Kruell

97 Janice Prudhomme

10 103 Stella Gibbs

11 104 Debbie Lee

12 108 Suzanne Cordes
13 111 Ena Weinstein
14 116 Nancy Kleinrock
15 118 Linda Sereno

16 129 Gail Hall

17 131 Claire McManus
18 145 Tori Meredith
19 147 Diane Rothman
20 154 Linda Powers

21 159 Colleen Magnussen

22 163 Debra Cramer

23 166 Liane Pancoast
24 186 Christine Chapon
25 191 Karen Fishwild-andrews 55 Lake Merritt JSRT-B
26 203 Drusilla Pratt-Otto
27 210 Joanna Harper

28 215 Cindy Fazzio

29 217 Tina Breen

30 236 Cynthia Hastings
31 247 Adele Ho

32 287 Patricia Garcia

55 Atlanta Track Club-A
58 Golden Valley Harriers-A
57 Impala Racing Team-A
56 Impala Racing Team-B
56 Club Northwest-A

55 Lake Merritt JSRT-A
56 Impala Racing Team-A
59 So Cal Track Club

56 Impala Racing Team-A
56 Atlanta Track Club-A
55 The Finger Lakes RC-A

24:45
24:46
25:33
26:06
26:09
26:12
26:17
26:18
26:28
26:37
26:53

56 Monterey Bay Wed Night Laundry 26:54

56 Club Northwest-A

59 Greater Boston Track Club-A

58 Empire RC of Sonoma County-A
57 Shore Athletic Club-A

58 San Diego Track Club-A

55 Genesee Valley Harriers-A

58 Lake Merritt JSRT-A

57 Greater Lowell Road Runners

57 Lake Merritt JSRT-B

57 Liberty Athletic Club-A

58 Team Red Lizard

56 Boise River Running Club-A
59 San Diego Track Club-B

58 Greater Boston Track Club-A
57 Tamalpa Runners, Inc.-A

56 San Diego Track Club-B

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 60 - 64

1
2

3 134 Jill Miller-Robinett

55 Kathryn Martin
84 Mo Bartley

4 135 Maria Briones
5 141 Carmen Briones
6 142 Marcella Teran

64 Northport Running Club  24:48
60 Impala Racing Team-A  25:47
61 Impala Racing Team-A  27:43
60 Lake Merritt JSRT-A 27:50
64 Lake Merritt JSRT-A 28:04
60 San Diego Track Club-A  28:05

27:20
27:27
28:16
28:17
28:26
28:34
28:42
28:49
30:08
30:25
31:06
31:22
31:28
31:30
32:17
32:45
35:09



7 149 Kim Rupert 60 West Valley Track Club-A 28:17

8 151 Sharon Moore 61 Genesee Valley Harriers-A 28:17

9 161 Belinda O'Brien 63 Genesee Valley Harriers-A 28:36
10 164 Sharlet Gilbert 64 Lake Merritt JSRT-A 28:46
11 167 Margaret Taylor 60 Atlanta Track Club-A 28:55
12 173 Ruth Rainero 61 Impala Racing Team-A  29:08
13 174 Cindy Ingalls 64 Genesee Valley Harriers-A 29:08
14 176 Cynthia Lucking 62 Atlanta Track Club-A 29:11
15 180 Mary Wells 61 Tamalpa Runners, Inc.-A  29:42
16 183 Donna Chan 64 Impala Racing Team-A  29:53
17 184 Susan Stirrat 60 Shore Athletic Club-A 30:04

18 185 Angie Woolman 61 Lake Merritt JSRT-B 30:05
19 187 Marian Schmidt 61 San Diego Track Club-A  30:09
20 193 Sue Macdonald 63 Impala Racing Team-B ~ 30:31

21 198 Deborah Shea 61 San Diego Track Club-A  30:47
22 200 Mary Ryzner 61 San Diego Track Club-A  30:56
23 202 Laurel Collins 63 Impala Racing Team-B ~ 31:05
24 204 Melinda Morse 63 Impala Racing Team-B~ 31:08
25 221 Cynthia Long 61 Lake Merritt JSRT-A 31:44
26 222 JoAnn Dahlkoetter 62 Impala Racing Team-B ~ 31:45
27 232 Jeanne Herrick 64 Genesee Valley Harriers-A 32:08

28 265 Elizabeth Unislawski 60 Atlanta Track Club-A 33:36
29 310 Marie Nakagaki 61 Lake Merritt JSRT-A 36:11
30 330 Myrtle Spowart 62 San Diego Track Club-B  37:08

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 65 - 69

1 106 Sabra Harvey 66 26:18
2 175 Jo Anne Rowland 67 Impala Racing Team-A  29:08
3 190 Carolyn Smith-Hanna 65 Genesee Valley Harriers-A 30:19
4 218 Willie Mundt 67 San Diego Track Club-A  31:39
5 256 Karen Stevenson 65 Lake Merritt JSRT-B 33:03
6 258 Dianne Anderson 69 Impala Racing Team-B ~ 33:17

7 262 Deborah Bliss 68 The Finger Lakes RC-A  33:24
8 283 Maggie Fillmore 65 Impala Racing Team-C ~ 34:54
9 286 Kat Powell 65 West Valley J&S-A 35:06

10 313 Carolyn Mather 67 Atlanta Track Club-A 36:18
11 431 Maureen Powers 69 Lake Merritt JSRT-B 48:37



FEMALE AGE GROUP: 70 - 74

1298 Manya Hult 70 San Diego Track Club-A 35:30
2 306 Laury Fisher 70 Lake Merritt JSRT-B 35:45
3 320 Edda Stickle 74 Tamalpa Runners, Inc.-A 36:32
4 394 Kathy Loper 73 San Diego Track Club-A 41:20
5 419 Patricia Bentz 72 San Diego Track Club-A 45:13
6 432 Renate Dolin 72 Cal Coast Track Club-A 51:22
7 433 Vicki Walker 71 Cal Coast Track Club-A 57:10

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 75 -79

1 340 Eve Pell 78 Tamalpa Runners, Inc.-A 37:33
2 392 Katherine Singer 75 Tamalpa Runners, Inc.-A 41:05
3418 Kathy Kusner 75 Cal Coast Track Club-A 45:03
4 425 Madeline Bost 76 Morris County Striders  46:04

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 80 - 99

1 351 Lynne Hurrell 81 Trkac Racing Team-A 38:11
2 377 Jeanie Kayser-Jones 80 Pamakids-A 39:38

*** RESULTS GRADED BY AGE AND SEX BASED ON WORLD MASTERS
ATHLETICS TABLES **

USATF National Club Cross Country Championships

Golden Gate Park -San Francisco, Ca

Results at RecordTiming.com



Place Name

1 Kathryn Martin
2 Sabra Harvey

3 Marisa Sutera Strange
4 Carmen Ayala-Troncoso

5 Joannie Siegler
6 Delcia Litt

7 Mo Bartley

8 Laura Bruess

9 Eileen Brennan-Erler

10 Joan Mabe

11 Chris Kimbrough
12 Noelle Green

13 Sonja Friend-Uhl
14 Mary Sweeney
15 Tania Fischer

16 Diana Fitzpatrick
17 Liisa Miller

18 Jo Anne Rowland
19 Gwen Lapham
20 Debbie Lee

21 Carmen Briones
22 Janet McDevitt
23 Mary Thane

24 Makie Ohler

25 Pam Runquist

26 Alyssa Tower

27 Rosanna Gutierrez
28 Amanda King

29 Grace Padilla

30 Holly Ortlund

31 Holly Mcllvaine
32 Betsy Russakoff
33 Sharlet Gilbert
34 Kathleen Hayden
35 Jennifer St Jean
36 Jill Miller-Robinett
37 Sarah Tabbutt

Sex Age
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Affiliation

64 Northport Running Club
66

52 Athena Track Club-A

56 Team Rogue

58 Golden Valley Harriers-A
57 Athletics Boulder-A

60 Impala Racing Team-A
55 Athletics Boulder-A

54 Impala Racing Team-A
53 Bull City Track Club-A
46 Team Red Lizard-A

51 Athletics Boulder-A

44 Atlanta Track Club-A

55 Atlanta Track Club-A

49 The Janes Elite Racing-A
57 Impala Racing Team-A
50 Santa Cruz Track Club-A
67 Impala Racing Team-A
45 Club Northwest-A

59 So Cal Track Club

64 Lake Merritt JSRT-A

42 Club Northwest-A

52 Mountain West Track Club-A
53 Trkac Racing Team-A

52 Golden Valley Harriers-A
53 Club Northwest-A

52 West Valley J&S-A

54 Liberty Athletic Club-A
44 So Cal Roadrunners

42 Atlanta Track Club-A

43 Club Northwest-A

41 Impala Racing Team-A
64 Lake Merritt JSRT-A

50 Genesee Valley Harriers-A
41 Westchester Track Club
61 Impala Racing Team-A
56 Impala Racing Team-B

Time Age%

24:48
26:18
22:37
24:04
24:46
24:30
25:47
24:18
24:13
23:58
22:15
23:36
21:59
24:45
23:13
25:33
23:37
29:08
22:28
26:18
28:04
22:06
24:23
24:40
24:29
24:50
24:33
25:16
22:48
22:28
22:39
22:21
28:46
24:18
22:25
27:43
26:06

95.64
92.63
90.55
89.16
88.75
88.63
87.39
87.26
86.54
86.44
86.26
85.80
85.79
85.67
85.30
84.99
84.79
84.77
84.66
84.62
84.50
84.06
83.99
83.99
83.65
83.43
83.42
82.95
82.72
82.69
82.62
82.58
82.45
82.41
82.34
82.32
82.21



38 Kelly Kruell

39 Belinda O'Brien
40 Stella Gibbs

41 Laura Stuart

42 Cindy Ingalls

43 Sarah Lesko

44 Lisbet Sunshine
45 Suzanne Cordes
46 Claire McManus
47 Jenny Newton
48 Susan Mayo

49 Maria Briones
50 Carla Kehoe

51 Janice Prudhomme
52 Polly St Geme
53 Sharon Moore
54 Kirsten Leetch
55 Ena Weinstein
56 Lynne Hurrell
57 Heather Webster
58 Marcella Teran
59 Shannon Teslow
60 Nancy Thomas
61 Nancy Ellis

62 Sally Bergesen
63 Janicka Umile
64 Linda Sereno

65 Irma Dennard
66 Nancy Kaiser

67 Kim Rupert

68 Kelle Taylor

69 Robin Lorenzo
70 Kathy Herzog
71 Donna Chan

72 Carolyn Smith-Hanna
73 Eileen White

74 Cynthia Lucking
75 Valerie Banks

M T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T

56 Club Northwest-A

63 Genesee Valley Harriers-A
56 Impala Racing Team-A

50 San Diego Track Club-A

64 Genesee Valley Harriers-A
46 Oiselle Running Club-A

51 Impala Racing Team-A

56 Impala Racing Team-A

59 Greater Boston Track Club-A
45 Mountain West Track Club-A
53 Boise River Running Club-A
60 Lake Merritt JSRT-A

52 River City Rebels-A

55 Lake Merritt JSRT-A

51 The Janes Elite Racing-A

61 Genesee Valley Harriers-A
49 The Janes Elite Racing-A

56 Atlanta Track Club-A

81 Trkac Racing Team-A

41 Genesee Valley Harriers-A
60 San Diego Track Club-A

51 The Janes Elite Racing-A

46 Impala Racing Team-A

41

47 Oiselle Running Club-A

47 Mountain West Track Club-A

26:09
28:36
26:17
24:34
29:08
23:35
24:55
26:28
27:27
23:28
25:34
27:50
25:18
26:12
25:03
28:17
24:33
26:37
38:11
22:58
28:05
25:16
23:57
23:03
24:15
24:16

56 Monterey Bay Wed Night Laundry 26:54

44 Atlanta Track Club-A

45 Bull City Track Club-A

60 West Valley Track Club-A
52 The Janes Elite Racing-A
51 Genesee Valley Harriers-A
50 Tamalpa Runners, Inc.-A
64 Impala Racing Team-A

65 Genesee Valley Harriers-A
52 Lake Merritt JSRT-A

62 Atlanta Track Club-A

47 Team Red Lizard-A

23:39
23:52
28:17
25:43
25:27
25:11
29:53
30:19
25:51
29:11
24:29

82.05
81.85
81.64
81.51
81.41
81.39
81.27
81.07
81.07
81.05
81.03
80.95
80.95
80.93
80.84
80.67
80.67
80.61
80.50
80.36
80.23
80.14
80.14
80.07
79.93
79.88
79.77
79.74
79.69
79.67
79.64
79.57
79.52
79.37
79.29
79.22
79.19
79.17



76 Sonya Wilkerson
77 Colleen Mcgurk
78 Nancy Kleinrock
79 Christine Olen
80 Barbara Jung
81 Judy Stobbe
82 Gail Hall
83 Allison Orofino
84 Patti Shore
85 Sandra Selby
86 Ruth Rainero
87 Dawn King
88 Willie Mundt
89 Margaret Taylor
90 Melissa Senall
91 Tori Meredith
92 Sasha Blum
93 Beth Ellickson
94 Laurie Porter
95 Eve Pell
96 Mary Swan
97 Rae Whitten
98 Linda Powers
99 Elizabeth Goya
100 Chris Gentile
101 Jeanine Holmlund
102 Kris Huff
103 Karen Jeffers
104 Karen Steen
105 Mary Lynch
106 Mary Wells
107 Beth Freedman
108 Dana Blum
109 Diane Rothman
110 Alanna Bernacchi
111 Liz Gottlieb
112 Jennifer Seibel
113 Sue Macdonald

M T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T

46 Team Red Lizard-A
44 CPTC New Balance-A
55 The Finger Lakes RC-A

47 Boise River Running Club-A

51 Lake Merritt JSRT-A

50 CPTC New Balance-A
56 Club Northwest-A

54 River City Rebels-A

49 Tamalpa Runners, Inc.-A
45 Eastside Runners

61 Impala Racing Team-A
51 Athletics Boulder-A

67 San Diego Track Club-A
60 Atlanta Track Club-A

43 Genesee Valley Harriers-A
58 Empire RC of Sonoma County-A

42 Impala Racing Team-A
48

54 Club Northwest-A

78 Tamalpa Runners, Inc.-A
54 Athena Track Club-A

49 River City Rebels-A

58 San Diego Track Club-A
40 Impala Racing Team-A
45 The Janes Elite Racing-A
51 Lake Merritt JSRT-A

51 Atlanta Track Club-A

52 River City Rebels-A

51 Club Northwest-A

49 Cal Coast Track Club-A
61 Tamalpa Runners, Inc.-A
47 Tamalpa Runners, Inc.-A
52 Impala Racing Team-B
57 Shore Athletic Club-A
40 Phoenix Free Soles

40 Impala Racing Team-A
42 Team Red Lizard-A

63 Impala Racing Team-B

24:15
23:50
26:53
24:36
25:44
25:29
27:20
26:42
25:15
24:15
29:08
25:55
31:39
28:55
24:01
28:16
23:58
25:17
27:03
37:33
27:04
25:36
28:26
23:45
24:38
26:14
26:14
26:33
26:18
25:46
29:42
25:14
26:40
28:17
23:55
23:55
24:13
30:31

79.15
79.13
78.88
78.79
78.69
78.58
78.50
78.50
78.43
78.43
78.32
78.13
78.03
77.92
77.92
77.76
77.52
77.48
77.48
77.46
77.43
77.36
77.30
77.26
77.21
77.19
77.19
77.14
76.99
76.86
76.83
76.82
76.80
76.78
76.72
76.72
76.72
76.71



114 Debra Cramer

115 Caren Mangarelli
116 Dianne Anderson
117 Erika Duthiers

118 Betsy Stewart

119 Jeanie Kayser-Jones
120 Verity Breen

121 Angie Woolman
122 Pilar Meltz

123 Sandra Gregorich
124 Marian Schmidt
125 Angela Longworth
126 Kerry May

127 Stephanie Vannicola Magsana
128 Wakenda Tyler

129 Kathy Wiegand
130 Liane Pancoast

131 Fiona Mccusker
132 Laurel Collins

133 Melinda Morse

134 Audra Naujokas-Knapp
135 Deborah Bliss

136 Susan Stirrat

137 Jill Vollweiler

138 Edda Stickle

139 Monica Zhuang
140 Meaghan Ridgway
141 Rye Palen

142 Sandi Kaspszyk
143 Dawn Wilcox

144 Diane Cummins
145 Colleen Magnussen
146 Louise Stephens
147 Deborah Shea

148 Jill Baker

149 Meredith Bazemore
150 Meghan Ling

151 Jeanne Herrick

M T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T

58 Lake Merritt JSRT-A

45 Bull City Track Club-A

69 Impala Racing Team-B

42 Genesee Valley Harriers-A
52 Athena Track Club-A

80 Pamakids-A

49 Tamalpa Runners, Inc.

61 Lake Merritt JSRT-B

40 Wolfpack Running Club-A
53 The Finger Lakes RC-A
61 San Diego Track Club-A
48 Impala Racing Team-B

46 Cal Coast Track Club-A
49 Wolfpack Running Club-A
40 Genesee Valley Harriers-A
41 Atlanta Track Club-A

57 Greater Lowell Road Runners
51 Pamakids-A

63 Impala Racing Team-B

63 Impala Racing Team-B

46 Genesee Valley Harriers-A
68 The Finger Lakes RC-A
60 Shore Athletic Club-A

47 So Cal Track Club

74 Tamalpa Runners, Inc.-A
42 Pamakids

42 Kansas City Smoke

41 Mountain West Track Club-A
49 Adidas Garden State TC
42 Shore Athletic Club-A

41 Mountain West Track Club
55 Genesee Valley Harriers-A
50 Pamakids-A

61 San Diego Track Club-A
47 Impala Racing Team-B

40 Bull City Track Club-A

50 San Diego Track Club-A
64 Genesee Valley Harriers-A

28:42
24:53
33:17
24:24
26:56
39:38
26:04
30:05
24:12
27:21
30:09
25:54
25:24
26:13
24:18
24:29
28:49
26:53
31:05
31:08
25:34
33:24
30:04
25:54
36:32
24:51
24:51
24:42
26:32
24:56
24:47
28:34
27:00
30:47
26:13
24:50
27:07
32:08

76.58
76.44
76.29
76.14
76.04
76.00
75.98
75.85
75.82
75.75
75.68
75.64
75.56
75.54
75.51
75.39
75.36
75.32
75.31
75.19
75.07
74.97
74.94
74.84
74.78
74.76
74.76
74.72
74.64
74.51
74.47
74.23
74.17
74.12
73.94
73.89
73.85
73.81



152 Mary Ryzner

153 Deborah Fletcher
154 Susan Pearsall

155 Amy Kvilhaug

156 Carol Bischoff

157 Jennifer Redmond
158 Heather Johnson
159 Susan Armenta

160 Alexandra Newman
161 JoAnn Dahlkoetter
162 Wanda Toro

163 Karen Stevenson
164 Sinead Thornton
165 Bonnie Lindblom
166 Amy Strickling

167 Manya Hult

168 Lori Wray

169 Ellen Wallace

170 Ani Go

171 Mary Vidovich

172 Jill Gordon

173 Christy Bonstelle
174 Andrea Kirsch

175 Christine Chapon
176 Laury Fisher

177 Cynthia Long

178 Deanna Rossini

179 Barbara Chandler
180 Julie Markley

181 Kimberly Gittines
182 Carmel Papworth-Barnum
183 Janice Riedel

184 Noreene Matsuda
185 Christine Reaser
186 Jenniffer Patenge
187 Tina Breen

188 Vicky Bray - Johnson
189 Christina Applegate

M T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T

61 San Diego Track Club-A
45 Club Northwest-A

50 CPTC New Balance-A

41 CPTC New Balance-A

51 Genesee Valley Harriers-A
53 Impala Racing Team-B

44 Pamakids-A

42 ARC Run Club

43 Impala Racing Team-B

62 Impala Racing Team-B

53

65 Lake Merritt JSRT-B

51 San Diego Track Club-A
52 Genesee Valley Harriers-A
43 Tamalpa Runners, Inc.-A
70 San Diego Track Club-A
51 River City Rebels-A

48 West Valley Track Club-A
47 CPTC New Balance-A

51 Tamalpa Runners, Inc.-A
52 Genesee Valley Harriers-B
44 West Valley Track Club-A
52 Golden Valley Harriers-A
57 Lake Merritt JSRT-B

70 Lake Merritt JSRT-B

61 Lake Merritt JSRT-A

50 Empire RC of Sonoma County-A

52 Atlanta Track Club-A
41 Team Red Lizard-A
44 Shore Athletic Club-A

50 Empire RC of Sonoma County-A

52 San Diego Track Club-A
51 Cal Coast Track Club-A
49 So Cal Track Club

42 So Cal Track Club

59 San Diego Track Club-B
54

52 Impala Racing Team-B

30:56
25:49
27:11
25:06
27:40
28:20
25:49
25:29
25:42
31:45
28:29
33:03
27:53
28:12
25:47
35:30
27:56
27:02
26:45
27:57
28:17
26:07
28:24
30:08
35:45
31:44
27:53
28:36
25:49
26:28
28:08
28:47
28:34
27:57
26:14
31:30
29:41
29:04

73.76
73.67
73.67
73.53
73.19
73.12
73.05
72.90
72.81
72.79
72.73
72.73
72.62
72.62
72.58
72.56
72.49
72.46
72.46
72.45
72.41
72.21
7211
72.06
72.05
71.90
71.82
71.61
71.49
71.26
71.18
71.15
70.89
70.86
70.82
70.65
70.61
70.46



190 Kristina Sepetys
191 Kerry Hanlon

192 Angie Hart

193 Joanna Harper
194 Lucina Lara

195 Drusilla Pratt-Otto

196 Karen Fishwild-andrews

197 Lora Maes

198 Ramona Young
199 Maggie Fillmore
200 Kat Powell

201 Kathy Pietak

202 Shahdokht Reeder
203 Cindy Fazzio

204 Cynthia Hastings
205 Carolyn Mather
206 Kristin Metcalf
207 Tatiana Salazar
208 Colleen Daggs
209 Kathleen Helmer
210 Katherine Singer
211 Elizabeth Unislawski
212 Gail Geiger

213 Megan Nguyen
214 Michelle Holmes
215 Adele Ho

216 Dalila Rodriguez
217 Susan Kreusch
218 Danielle Hashem
219 Kathy Loper

220 Karen Narus

221 Kathleen Bortolussi
222 Malinda Walker
223 Julie Nye

224 Carolyn Hill

225 Jaye Morris
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53 Lake Merritt JSRT-B

43 Empire RC of Sonoma County-A

50 Golden Valley Harriers-A
58 Team Red Lizard

44 Wolfpack Running Club-A
57 Liberty Athletic Club-A
55 Lake Merritt JSRT-B

43 Impala Racing Team-B

50 Santa Cruz Track Club-A
65 Impala Racing Team-C

65 West Valley J&S-A

54 Trkac Racing Team-A

53 Liberty Athletic Club-A
56 Boise River Running Club-A
58 Greater Boston Track Club-A
67 Atlanta Track Club-A

42 Oiselle Running Club-A
46 Guerilla Running

46 Genesee Valley Harriers-B
42 Tamalpa Runners, Inc.-A
75 Tamalpa Runners, Inc.-A
60 Atlanta Track Club-A

52 Genesee Valley Harriers-B
54 Pamakids-A

45 Impala Racing Team-C

57 Tamalpa Runners, Inc.-A
44 West Valley J&S-A

52 Tamalpa Runners, Inc.-A
45 Pamakids-A

73 San Diego Track Club-A
47 Boise River Running Club-A
51 Santa Cruz Track Club-A
46 Pamakids-A

53 Lake Merritt JSRT-B

53 Shore Athletic Club-A

51 San Diego Track Club-B

29:27
26:39
28:32
31:22
26:57
31:06
30:25
27:03
29:03
34:54
35:06
30:39
30:18
31:28
32:17
36:18
27:19
28:16
28:17
27:30
41:05
33:36
30:37
31:24
28:37
32:45
28:30
30:57
28:58
41:20
29:48
31:25
29:49
32:12
32:27
31:58

70.35
70.22
70.18
70.07
69.98
69.82
69.71
69.18
68.93
68.87
68.48
68.38
68.37
68.19
68.08
68.03
68.01
67.90
67.86
67.56
67.52
67.06
66.89
66.75
66.46
66.31
66.17
66.17
65.66
65.11
65.04
64.45
64.37
64.34
63.84
63.35



